C8

8lr3950 CF 8lr3951

By: Chair, Anne Arundel County Senators

Introduced and read first time: February 19, 2018

Assigned to: Rules

20

2122

October 1, 2006.

## A BILL ENTITLED

AN ACT concerning
Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County - Terms
FOR the purpose of altering the terms of the members of the Housing Commission of Anne
Arundel County; providing for the termination of the terms of certain members of
the Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County; and generally relating to the
Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County.
BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
Article – Housing and Community Development
Section 14–103
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2006 Volume and 2017 Supplement)
SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND
That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
Article – Housing and Community Development
14–103.
(a) The Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County consists of sever
Commissioners, appointed by the County Executive.
(b) The term of a Commissioner is [5] 4 years COTERMINOUS WITH THAT OF
THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE.

[The terms of the Commissioners are staggered as required by the terms

provided for Commissioners of the Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County on



- 1 (d)] A Commissioner who is appointed after a term has begun serves only for the 2 rest of the term and until a successor is appointed and qualifies.
- SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the terms of the members serving on the Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County on the effective date of this Act shall expire at the end of December 1, 2018.
- 6 SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 7 October 1, 2018.